2. Deferred income
  tax assets -18 -18 -18 -18
3. Interests in jointly
  controlled
  entities 2 2 2 2
Total adjustments 16 17 -16 -16 16 17 -16 -16

3.	 Return	 on	 net	 assets	 and	 earnings	 per	 share	 for	 the	 six	 months
ended	 30	 June	 2011	 as	 calculated	 in	 accordance	 with	 the
“Regulations	 for	 Preparation	 and	 Reporting	 of	 Information
Disclosure	by	Listed	Companies	(No.	9)”	issued	by	CSRC:

Return on net assets Earnings per share
(%) (RMB/share)

Profit for the reporting period Fully diluted
Weighted

average Basic Diluted

Net profit attributable to holders of
 ordinary shares of the Company 0.41 0.41 0.030 0.030
Net profit less extraordinary items
 attributable to holders of ordinary
 shares of the Company 0.30 0.29 0.022 0.022

2011 INTERIM REPORT

7

III.	 CHANGES	IN	SHARE	CAPITAL	AND	SHAREHOLDINGS	OF
MAJOR	SHAREHOLDERS

1.	 Share	capital	structure:

As at 30 June 2011, the share capital structure of the Company was as follows:

Unit: share

Before the change during the period Increase/decrease during the period (+ -) After the change during the period

Number Percentage
Issue of new

shares Others Sub-total Number Percentage
(%) (%)

I. Shares subject to
  trading moratorium 4,340,902,643 60.00 — -4,340,884,709 -4,340,884,709 17,934 0.00
 1. State-owned shares 4,340,884,709 60.00 — -4,340,884,709 -4,340,884,709 — —
 2. State-owned legal
   person shares — — — — — — —
 3. Other domestic shares 17,934 0.00 — — — 17,934 0.00
  Including: shares held by
   domestic
   legal persons — — — — — — —
   shares held by
   domestic
   natural
   persons 17,934 0.00 — — — 17,934 0.00
 4. Foreign investment
   shares — — — — — — —
  Including: shares held by
   overseas
   legal persons — — — — — — —
   shares held by
   overseas
   natural
   persons — — — — — — —

II. Shares not subject to
  trading moratorium 2,893,905,204 40.00 — 4,340,884,709 4,340,884,709 7,234,789,913 100.00
 1. Renminbi ordinary shares 1,808,105,204 24.99 — 4,340,884,709 4,340,884,709 6,148,989,913 84.99
 2. Domestically listed foreign
   investment shares — — — — — — —
 3. Overseas listed foreign
   investment shares 1,085,800,000 15.01 — — — 1,085,800,000 15.01
 4. Others — — — — — — —

III. Total shares 7,234,807,847 100.00 — — — 7,234,807,847 100.00

Note: 4,340,884,709 shares subject to trading moratorium held by Angang Holding

were unlocked on 7 January 2011.

Angang Steel Company Limited

8

2.	 Particulars	of	Shareholding

(1) As at 30 June 2011, the Company had a total of 219,135 shareholders,
of which 579 were holders of H shares.

(2) Shareholdings of major shareholders

As at 30 June 2011, the top 10 shareholders and the top 10 shareholders
not subject to trading moratorium of the Company and their respective
shareholdings listed on the register were as follows:

Details of shareholdings of the top 10 shareholders

Name of shareholder